
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)" 

The undersigned, being duly swom on oath, deposes and says on April 5. 2007 a copy of the Order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated April4, 2007 in Docket No. 06-0470 (Enbridge Enerw Partners, L.P. 

and Enbridue Enerav, Limited Partnership) was mailed to the following parties: 

parties of record on attached service list 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th 
day of ADril A.D. 2007. 



Service List – 06-0470 
 
 

 
Gerald Ambrose & G. Darryl Reed 
Attys. for Applicants 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One S. Dearborn 
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:gambrose@sidley.com 
mailto:gdreed@sidley.com 
 
Joel W. Kanvik 
Senior Counsel 
Enbridge Energy Company, Inc. 
1100 Louisiana 
Houston, TX 77002  * 
mailto:joel.kanvik@enbridge.com 
 
Janis Von Qualen 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Jon Robinson & Kristin Zacheis 
Attys. for Rosamond C. Hamm  
  & Cleave Family Trust 
  Bolen Robinson & Ellis LLP 
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd Fl. 
Decatur, IL 62523  * 
mailto:jrobinson@brelaw.com 
mailto:kzacheis@brelaw.com 
 
Mark Maple 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL  62701  * 
mailto:mmaple@icc.illinois.gov 
 
James A. Slutz 
Deputy Assistant Secretary  
Office of Fossil Energy  
Department of Energy  
1000 Independence Ave SW, GM-142  
Washington, DC 20585  * 
mailto:james.slutz@hq.doe.gov 
 
John L. Cantlin 
Atty. for Gary Dau  
John L. Cantlin and Associates  
760 E. Etna Rd.  
Ottawa, IL 61350  * 
mailto:cantlin@cantlinlaw.com 
 

 
Robert M. Eschbach 
Mayor  
City of Ottawa  
301 W. Madison St.  
Ottawa, IL 61350  * 
 
John A. Meyer 
Atty. for Cole Taylor Bank Trust #4146  
Law Offices of John A. Meyer  
20 S. Clark St., Ste. 2210  
Chicago, IL 60603-1805  * 
mailto:chgolegal@sbcglobal.net 
 
 

 
 
*  Active Parties 
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